

Gouernment Gazette

OF

WESTERN AUSTRALIA.

[Published by Authority at 5:30 p.m.]

[REGISTERED AT THE GENERAL POST OFFICE, PERTH, FOR TRANSMISSION BY POST AS A NEWSPAPER.]

No. 19.]

PERTH: TUESDAY, APRIL 24

T1928.

METROPOLITAN TOWN PLANNING COMMISSION.

Premier's Department, 23rd April, 1928.

IT is hereby notified, for public information, that pursuant to Section 7 (1) of the Metropolitan Town Planning Commission Act, 1927, His Excellency the Governor has been pleased to fix 11 a.m. on Thursday, 26th day of April, 1928, at the Licensing Court, Perth, as the time and place for the first meeting of the Metropolitan Town Planning Commission.

L. E. SHAPCOTT, Secretary Premier's Department.



Government Gazette

PERTH, TUESDAY, 24 APRIL 1928 No. 19

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Metropolitan Town Planning Commission— 11 a.m. on Thursday, $26^{\rm th}$ day of April 1028, at the Licensing Court, Perth, as the time and place for the first meeting of the Metropolitan Town Planning Commission.